ATTACHMENT 2

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 15

The following entities own or control 10% or more of the Transferee, Schurz, and its wholly owned affiliate, Ten Thousand Lakes Broadband, Inc.:

Name: Schurz Communications Voting Trust

Address: 1301 E. Douglas Road, Suite 200, Mishawaka, IN 46545

Citizenship: USA
Principal Business: Trust
% Equity: 75.17%

Name: **David C. Ray**

Address: 17565 Green Oaks Ct., Granger, IN 46530

Citizenship: USA

Principal Business: Investment % Equity: 15.22%

NOTE: There is no other entity or individual with a direct or indirect 10 percent or greater equity or voting interest in Schurz or Ten Thousand Lakes Broadband, Inc.

The following entities own or control 10% or more of the Licensee, Hiawatha Broadband Communications, Inc.:

Name: Robert A. Kierlin

Address: P.O. Box 302, Winona, MN 55987

Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Communications

% Equity: 62.574% Owner and Manager

Name: Maritime Heritage Society

Address: 800 Riverview Drive, Winona, MN 55987

Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Non-profit educational institution

% Equity: 13.201%

NOTE: There is no other entity or individual with a direct or indirect 10 percent or greater equity or voting interest in Hiawatha Broadband Communications, Inc.